<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Revised August 8, 2011

Form C-141

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action														
		24882												
Name of Co				ces II-A, L.P. ouston, TX 770		Contact Michael Barrett Telephone No. 575-623-8424								
Facility Nan				Facility Type Battery										
Surface Own				Mineral C	wner	State API No. 30-015-30406								
						OF REI	LEASE							
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		South Line	Feet from the	East/W	est Line	County			·.	
С	2	188	27E	990	North		1750	West		Eddy	·	•	,,	
			Latitude	32.78018		Longitude	104.25143							
	NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Relea		iced Water		1		Volume of Release 102 bbls Volume Recovered 20 bbls								
Source of Rel	ease Tank	overflow		Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 01/09/13 am 01/09/13 8:00 am										
Was Immedia	te Notice (Given? ⊠	equired	If YES, To Whom?										
By Whom? M	like Stubble		-1	Date and Hour 01/09/13 9:30 am										
Was a Watero				If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. N/A										
If a Watercou	rse was Im													
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A														
				RECEIVED										
Describe Cau				JAN 1 6 2013										
Transfer pum Release was o				s were breached.		NMOCD ADTECTA								
Standing fluid was recovered. NMOCD ARTESIA														
Describe Are	Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*													
The affected	area was lo	cated inside th	ne bermed	area of the tank b			outside the batter	ry measu	red approx	x 270' lon	ıg x 80'w	ide.		
A hydrovac w	ill be utiliz	ed to remove	the impac	n by gypsum and o ted material arour	nd lines l	located with-								
Talon/ LPE has been contracted to sample impacted area and will construct a work plan for submittal to OCD.														
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and														
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability														
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health														
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.														
		//=		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION										
Signature:	Mil													
Printed Name: Michael Barrett						Approved by Environmental Special Signed By Mile Branches								
Title: Produc	tion Super	visor		Approval Date: Expiration Date:										
							p., unioli	<u> </u>			_			
E-mail Addre	ss: mbarret	t@limerockre		Conditions of Approval: Remediation per OCD Rule & Attached										
Date: 01/9/2	2013	Ph	one: 575-6	523-8424	G		SUBMIT REME		ON		\bigcirc .	ار ر		
				\		PROPOS	AL NO LATER	THAN:		ZK	トーと	514	•	

PROPOSAL NO LATER THAN: Feb. 22, 2013



Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Michael Stübblefield <mstubblefield@talonlpe.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 09, 2013 9:31 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Cc: Michael Barrett; Jerry Smith

Subject: Notification for release >25 bbls at the Lime Rock Resources, LLC Logan State No.2 tank

battery.

Dear Mr. Bratcher,

On 1/9/2013, during AM, a release greater than 25 bbls occurred at the Lime Rock Resources, LLC Logan State No.2 tank battery. The release was located with-in the bermed area of the tank battery, the berm ruptured letting produced water off the location. Initial actions are being taken to recover any standing fluids. Please contact me if further information is required.

Mike Stubblefield

Project Manager
Talon/LPE
408 West Texas Avenue
Artesia, New Mexico 88210
(575) 746.8768 phone
(575) 746.8905 fax
(575) 441.7254 cell
www.talonlpe.com



Better Business Bureau Torch Award for Marketplace Ethics: 2010 Winner, 2009 Finalist Staples Foundation for Learning Hall of Fame Recipient: 2010 ICIC and Business Week-Top 100: 2010, 2009, 2008, 2007, 2006 Inc. 500/5000: 2011, 2010, 2009, 2008, 2007